COPY.
Flopd's Register of Shipping,

g8, ¥ enchurch Street, E.C. 3.

Enclosure. 5th December, 1835

Dear Sirs,

T beg to Inform you that the new Owymers of the
steamer "GUN 7", Messrs. A/8.Sevilla (Menagers, Messrs.,
Chr. 'Salvesen & Co., Leith) have requested to be furnished
with an interim certificate %o enable the vessel to
proceed from your port , where she now 1s, to N;arway,
where it is stated the overdue Second Special Survey No.l
will be held.

This vessel, a8 you are no doubt aware, is
classed with this Soclety, end the year of grace allowed
for the completion of the survey in question expired at
‘ the end of August last.
1t was understood that the late Owmers had
arranged to carry out this survey at Welvis Bay sbout the
middle of Oectober, and this errangement had been agreed to
by the Committee, 1loyd's Agents at that port having been
requested to appoint & compe tent and independent Surveyor
for the purpose of holding the surveY. :

In view of the request nov roceiv'd from the
| new Owners, I have to inform you that the MW,@Q'
have had the case under consideration, vﬂl;hho m‘ﬂq‘ﬂl e
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to agree to the vessel proceeding to a port in Norway for
the survey, provided she is found 1n a fit econdition for
the voyage.
Tn these circumstances the Committee will
authorise you to appoint a competent and independent
Surveyor to carry out a general examination of the hull,
machinery and boller, and 1f this survey is quite
satisfactory I shall be glad if you will srrange to
{ssue an interim certificate for the voyage in question.

I may add that all fees and expenses incurred
in commnexion with the carrying out of the survey must be
pald by the Ovmers, or thelr Representatives, and
should accordingly be charged by you %o them.

The mble in Lloyd's code sent you to~-day
requesting you to appdint a Surveyor is confirmed by
the eopy enclosed herewlth.

I am, Dear Sirs,
Yours faithfully,

llessrs.Elder, Degpster & Co.Ld.,

Lloyd's ﬁents ’
2
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